## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Pennsylvania Homecare Association Names Industry Veteran as Interim CEO

**Lemoyne, PA (November 13, 2023**) – The Pennsylvania Homecare Association Board of Directors has named accomplished home health care industry executive, Mia Haney, as its new interim chief executive officer, effective as of November 13, 2023.

With more than 15 years of home health care experience, Haney will work closely with the Board of Directors and the existing leadership team to maintain the high standards of service that PHA members have come to expect. Her executive experience includes serving as the Chief Operating Officer of Modivcare overseeing 16,000+ caregivers and professionals across seven states offering personal care, private duty nursing and home health services. In addition, Mia is highly involved with Medicaid Long-Term Services and Supports serving on the Office of Long Term Living's Quality Council, as well as participating in local Office of Developmental Programs Quality initiatives.

Having served as a provider of personal care, home health, private duty nursing, and hospice services through CareGivers America, Haney is equipped to help increase PHA's membership from a unique and valuable perspective. Haney also had historically contributed her time and efforts to bolstering the association as the President of the Board of Directors during the 2019-20 term and had held a seat on the association's Public Policy Committee for several years.

"Mia's proven track record aligns seamlessly with the goals and values of the association," says CJ Rambler, President of the PHA Board of Directors. "We believe that under her guidance, our organization will continue to thrive and uphold its commitment to excellence for our members and the home health care recipients across Pennsylvania."

"Having served PHA for numerous years in a variety of exciting roles, I am looking forward to helping guide PHA into its next phase of growth," says Haney. "I have witnessed what PHA has contributed to the industry over the past few years and know the organization will only become more robust and advantageous for members and home care advocates. Our staff, the Board of Directors, and myself are looking forward to strengthening the association's mission in bringing care home."

**About PHA...** The Pennsylvania Homecare Association is a statewide membership organization of more than 700 homecare, home health and hospice providers. PHA members provide quality care and serve as advocates for their patients and clients on a variety of healthcare related issues. PHA and its members work to improve professional standards and ensure access to quality homecare throughout the Commonwealth. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.pahomecare.org">www.pahomecare.org</a>.

###

## Contact:

Kim Whetsell, Pennsylvania Homecare Association (717) 975-9448, ext. 35 kwhetsell@pahomecare.org